

orig

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Supreme Court Case No. 66,502

Fourth District Court of Appeal Case No. 84-727

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
JUL 3 1985  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By *[Signature]*  
Chief Deputy Clerk

Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,  
Petitioner,

-vs-

Elvera Isabella and Albert Isabella,  
Respondents.

**RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

BAILEY & DAWES,  
a professional association  
Attorneys for Respondents  
Penthouse Two  
IntrAmerica Building  
1390 Brickell Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33131  
(305) 374-5505

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

---

Supreme Court Case No. **66,502**  
Fourth District Court of Appeal Case No. 84-747

---

FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND,

Petitioner,

-vs-

ELVERA ISABELLA and ALBERT ISABELLA,

Respondents.

---

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

---

BAILEY & DAWES,  
a professional association  
Attorneys for Respondents  
Penthouse Two  
IntrAmerica Building  
1390 Brickell Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33131  
(305) 374-5505

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Cases and Authorities.....	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts.....	1
Point Involved on Review.....	5
Summary of Argument.....	6
I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT CORRECTLY HELD THAT THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS DID NOT BAR THE ISABELLA'S RECOVERY FROM THE FUND.....	6
A. The Fund is an insurer.....	7
B. Legislative history supports finding that the Fund is an insurer.....	8
C. Fund not a "person in privity" within the meaning of §95.11(4)(b)...	10
D. Fund's arguments incorrect.....	11
E. Statutory construction and policy considerations contradict the Fund's position.....	13
F. Fund's argument that §95.11(3)(f) bars this action also incorrect.....	15
Conclusion.....	16
Certificate of Service.....	16

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Burr v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u> 447 So.2d 342 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984).....	4,6,7 11,15
<u>City of Miami v. Brooks,</u> 70 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1954).....	14
<u>Clemons v. Flagler Hosp., Inc.,</u> 385 So.2d 1134 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980).....	7
<u>Creviston v. Gen. Motors Corp.,</u> 225 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1969).....	14
<u>Davis v. Williams,</u> 239 So.2d 593 (Fla. 1st DCA 1970).....	7
<u>Fabal v. Florida Keys Memorial Hospital,</u> 452 So.2d 946 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	3,4 7,12
<u>First Fed. Sav. &amp; Loan Ass'n of Wisconsin v.</u> <u>Dade Fed. Sav. &amp; Loan Ass'n,</u> 403 So.2d 97 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981).....	14
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v.</u> <u>Mercy Hospital, Inc.,</u> 419 So.2d 348 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982).....	8
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Tillman,</u> 453 So.2d 1376 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).....	3-4, 6,7
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Von Stetina,</u> So.2d ____ (case nos. 64,237; 64,251; 64,252, op. filed, May 16, 1985)[10 F.L.W. 286].	9-10,12
<u>Green v. Bartel,</u> 365 So.2d 785 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978).....	14
<u>Haney v. Holmes,</u> 364 So.2d 81 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978).....	12-13
<u>Indus. Credit Co. v. Berg,</u> 388 F.2d 835 (8th Cir. 1968).....	10
<u>Isabella v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u> 465 So.2d 129 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985).....	3

<u>Lund v. Cook,</u> 354 So.2d 940 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978).....	14
<u>Mercy Hospital, Inc. v. Menendez,</u> 371 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	4,7,12
<u>Miami Beach First Nat'l Bank v. Edgerly,</u> 121 So.2d 417 (Fla. 1960).....	14
<u>Osburn v. Stickel,</u> 187 So.2d 89 (Fla. 3d DCA 1966).....	10
<u>Owens v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u> 428 So.2d 708 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	2,4 7,12
<u>Rosen v. Sparber,</u> 369 So.2d 960 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).....	14
<u>Schetter v. Jordan,</u> 194 So.2d 130 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974).....	14
<u>Senfeld v. Bank of Nova Scotia Trust Co.</u> <u>(Cayman) Ltd.,</u> Case No. 83-854, 9 F.L.W. 1007 (Fla. 3d DCA May 1, 1984).....	14
<u>State ex rel Div. of Administration v. Oliff,</u> 350 So.2d 484 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977).....	14
<u>Strathmore Riverside Villas Condominium</u> <u>Ass'n v. Paver Dev. Corp.,</u> 369 So.2d 971 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979).....	10
<u>Taddiken v. Florida Patient's Compensation Fund,</u> 449 So.2d 956 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	4,7 11,15
<u>Tullo v. Horner,</u> 296 So.2d 502 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974).....	14

**Authorities**

- Fla.Stat. §95.11(e)(f)
- Fla.Stat. §95.11(4)(b)
- Fla.Stat. §768.54(3)(b)3
- Fla.Stat. §768.54(3)(e)2
- Fla.Stat. §768.54(3)(e)3
- Fla.Stat. §768.54(3)(e)4
